

United India Insurance Company Ltd. vs. Sita Devi and others

FAO (MVA) No.159 of 2025

01.09.2025 Present: Mr. Munish Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Let fresh steps for the service of respondents be taken within three days. On taking such steps, issue notice to the respondents, returnable within four weeks thereafter.

September 1, 2025 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**