

**United India Insurance Co. Ltd. Vs. Sita Devi & Ors.**

**FAO No. 159/2025**

02.03.2026 Present: Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Bodh Raj Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No. 5.

Let fresh notice be issued to respondents No. 1 to 4 returnable within six weeks, on taking steps within three days. List thereafter.

In the meantime, Power of Attorney on behalf of respondents No. 5 be also filed.

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**2<sup>nd</sup> March, 2026**  
(raman)